
I 

I 

I 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

I n re: Application of L~ ke Utility ) 
Company, I nc. for Wa ter and Sewer ) 
Ce r tif icat~s in Lake County. ) 

DOCKET NO. 891299-WS 
ORDER NO .22846 
ISSUED : 4- 23-90 ________________ ) 

The following Commissioners partic i pated 
disposition of t his matter: 

MICHAEL McK. WI LSON, Chairman 
THOMAS M. BEARD 

BETTY EASLEY 
GERALD L. GUNTER 
JOHN T. HERNDON 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION 

ORDER APPROVING RATES AND CHARGES 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

i n the 

Notice is hereby g1ven by the Florida Public Service 
Conun i ssion that t he action discussed herein is preliminary in 
natu re and will become final unless a per son whose inte rests 
are substantially affected f iles a petition f or formal 
proceeding pursuant to Rule 25-22 .0 29 , Florida Administrative 
Code. 

Backgro und 

On November 15, 1989 , Lake Utility Company, Inc. (Lake 
Utility or Utility) filed an applica ion wi th this Conunission 
fo r wa ter and sewer · certificates i n La ke County. On February 
15, 1990 , the Conunission issued Order No. 22557 granting Lake 
Utility Cert1ficates Nos. 527-W and 461-S. The certifica e 
process was bifurcated so that the certificates could be issued 
within t he 90 days as required by Section 367.031, Florida 
Statutes . 

Lake Utility is provic1 ing water a nd St!wer service to 187 
c ustomers i n the Plant ltion of Leesburg (Pl a ntation ), a 
s easonal golf course community de1eloped by a n affiliate of the 
Utility. The Ut ility will serve approximately 1015 water and 
1013 sewer equivalent residential connections f ERCs) in the 

O"CU""-"1 t .. ~ ..... n ,-.-• .,. .. ~ •. ·~ r..t-L.:J 1~.. 

03 4 s 4 :,~?. ~3 1:~~ 

. Jc-r.~ccR:;s;~'ror:m.G 



,. 
494 

ORDER NO. 22846 
DOCKET NO. 891299-WS 
Page 2 

first phase of the development. The Utility currently has 
water and sewer treatment plants in operation which are 
designerl to serve 1,015 and 685 ERCs, re-;pectively. However, 
Lhe waler transmission and distnbulion and the sewer 
collection systems currently in place will serve only 
approximately 490 ERCs. 

Because we are concerned about water conservation, we 
encourage the disposal of treated effluent by providing spray 
irrigallon to goH courses. The golf course at Pl.lntalion is 
owned by an affiliate of Lake Utility, H. Smith Richardson 
Testamentary Trust . Therefore, Lake Utili y is directed to 
f1le a report with this Corrunission regard1ng its plans for the 
disposal of effluent by providing spray irrigation to the 
Plantat1on golf course . The report should set forth the 
feasibility of supply1ng spray c-ffluen to the golf course and 
the volume of effluent available, and should be f1led within 30 
days of the date of this Order 

Rales and Return onE~~ 

In original certificate applicattons, rates are 
established which will allow a utility to earn a fair rate of 
return o n i nve-stment when the facilities reach 80\ of design 
capacity. It is estimated that the ULilily will reach 80\ in 7 
years for water and 5 y ears for sewer . 

Lake Utility calculated rates based on plant-in-service 
and made an adjustment to treatment plant, since the plants can 
serve more ERCs that the lines in place. In establishing 
rates, we have increased the capaci y of the lines to match 
that of the treatment plans. This method is a more accurate 
and r easonable way of matching treatment plant and lines and is 
consistent with Section 367.081(2)(b}, Florida Statutes. 
Therefore, adjustments have been made to the Utillty ' s 
projected plant-in-service to reflect the difference 1n 
methodology. 

Contributions-in-aid-o f - construction (CIAC) for wa er and 
sewer have been ad)usted to reflect the service avallubility 
charges established in this Order. AccumulaLed deprec1ation 
and CIAC Amortization have been adjusted · to reflect the changes 
in plant-in-service and CIAC. 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 22846 
DOCKET NO. 891299-WS 
Page 3 

The Utility's working capital 
operations and ma1ntenance expenses. 
is shc.wn on Schedules Nos . 1 and 2, 
Schedule No. 3. 

allowance ref !eels l/8 of 
The schedule of rate base 

with adjustments shown on 

The Uti lily originally calculated its operation and 
maintenance (0 & ~) expenses based upon 491 water and 489 sewct 
ERCs. A fter being informed that rates would be set based upon 
80\ o f design capacity, the Utility revised its 0 & M expenses 
accord1 ngly. Since the Utility' s revised O&r·t expenses appear 
to be reasonable, no adjustments have been made. 

Depreciation expense and pro perty taxes for wa ter and 
sewer have been adjusted to ref lecl the adjustments made to 
utility plant-in-service ( UPIS) for water ann sewer. 
Depreciation expense also r eflects the usc of Commission 
approved deprcciat1o n rates. Income taxes for water and sewe .. 
have been adjusted to reflect the calculation of state and 
federal income ta x es aL the requested and approved levels . 

Operating revenues and the.: correspondin) regulatory 
assc<>smcnt fees have been adjustment to a level which allows 
the Utllity the o pportunity to earn a 13 . 08\ overa ll rate ot 
return . The Schedule of Operations is shown on Schedules Nos . 
4 and 5 , with adjustments shown on Schedule No . 6. 

The Util1ty ' s proforma capital structure has been adjusted 
to reconc j le w i lh ra lc base. Relu rn o n common equ 1 t y has been 
calculated Lo be 13 . 95\ using the current leverage fo rm~la 

approved by he Commisston in Order No. 21775, issued Augu s 
23 , 1989. The adJusted proforma capital s ruc ture is s hown on 
Schedule No . 7 . 

These schedules ·have been used only to established tni tial 
rates and are not intended o establish rate base. we arc. 
however , establishing a return on equity of 13 . 95\, which is o 
be used i n future proceedings i nvolvi ng such matters as 
ca lculati o n of AFUDC and interim rates. 

fhe fol l ow ing rates h :lVe been calculated using the base 
fact lily charge ra e structurP and are based on a r evenue 
requHement of $ 173,480 and $157,286 for the water and sewer 
systems , respectively. 

495 



496 

ORDER NO. 22846 
DOCKET NO. 891299-WS 
Page 4 

WATER 

Residenl1al and G~ncr~l Service 

Base Facility Char~e 
Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4 " 

1 " 
1-1/2 " 

2 •. 

3 " 
4" 
6" 
8" 

Gallonag Char~c 

Per 1,000 Gallons 

All Me er Sizes 

Ga llona_qg__Qla rge-

Monlhl_y 

Residential 

Mon _h l,Y 

Per 1,000 Gallons 
(Max1mum 10,000 Gallons) 

$ 6. 0 l 
$ 9.02 
$ 15.03 
$ 30.05 
$ 48.08 
$ 96.16 
$ 150.25 
$ 300.50 
$ 480 . 80 

$ l. 75 

$ 8.68 

$ 2.92 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 22846 
DOCKET NO. 891299-WS 
Page 5 

Gene al Servtcc 

Base facllit Charge 
Mete r S1ze 

519 ·· x 3/4 ". 
3/4 .. 

1" 
1-1/2" 

2 " 
3 " 
4" 
6 " 
8" 

Gallona~ Charge 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

$ 8 . 68 
$ 13 . 02 
$ 2 1. 70 
$ 43.40 
$ 69 .44 
$ 138.88 
$ 217.00 
$ 434.00 
$ 694.40 

$ 2 . 92 

we rind these rates to be reasonable and they are, therefore, 
app roved. 

S1ncc the Utility doc~ nol i ntend t o collect customer 
deposits, none arc approved herein. If Lake Utility wishes 
miscellaneous service c harges . i l should fi l e ta r iff sheets 
reflecting t.:h c charges, wh ich ca n be app t ovcd administrativel y 
by Commission Sla(f. 

Servjce Avai_labi 1 ity Charges 

The UL1lity wlll i nstall all water and wastewater 
t reatment facilities, water transmission a nd d istribu ion and 
sewer collection s ystems. Thus, all contributions-in-aid-of­
const ruction ( CIAC) will be in the form or cash payments to the 
Util ity. According to Rule 25-3 0. 580 , J:"loClda Administrdtive 
Code , the mi ni mum amount of CI AC s ha 11 be the percentage of 
rlant r e presented by t he water transmission a nd distribution 
a nd sewer collection s y stems . The maximum amou nt of CIAC 
should not exceed 75\ of the otal net plant when the 
faclli ies are at design capac1 y. I n Lhis case , the water 
transmission a nd dtstribu ion s ys ems represent approximately 
87\ of lot a 1 plant, which 1s g realer than the max1mum allowed . 
Therefo r e , in conforma nce wi th Rule 25-30.580, flonda 
Admi ni strative Code , we find it appLopriate to cap the water 

497 



498 

ORDER NO. 22846 
DOCKET NO. 891299-WS 
Page 6 

service availability charge at 75\ of net plant at buildout, 
wh ich results in a charge of $ 1 ,0 50 per ERC. Th1s amount is 
separated into a meter installallon charge of $1 00 and a main 
extension charge of $ 950 per ERC . 

The sewer collection s yslern 
of the total plJnt. However, 
availability charge should be set 
time the system reaches capac1ty, 
$825 per ERC. 

represents approximate ly 64\ 
we find that the service 
at 75\ of nel plant at the 

wh 1ch resul s in a charge of 

The Utility requested ma1n extension charges of $600 per 
ERC for water and $100 per ERC for sewer, wh1ch do not meet the 
minimum levels required by Rule 25-30.580, Florida 
Administrative Code. Therefore, Lake Util1ty requested a 
waiver of lhP rule, staling: 

( 1) The request for ~aiver is based on the fact lha 
due to the repeal of Section ll8(b), Internal 
Revenue Code (IRC), the Lax impac of collecti ng 
the minimum level of CIAC will impose an unusual 
hardship and is not in the best interests of the 
company's customers . 

( 2 ) The utility believes that its proposal for a 
wa iver from the guideline CIAC levels represents 
the most re1sonable and economic approach i n 
dealing w1th the burdens imposed by the taxation 
of CIAC. Under Lhis proposal, the company wou l d 
collect a combined matn extens1on charge of 
approximately $1,000 from each new custome r. 
Gross-up would not be collected . Wi lh a serv1ce 
availability chatqe al this level, the company 
expects t~ incur annual tax op~rating losses 
wh1 ch . ..,ould offset any taxes on such CIAC. At 
the same lim, the util1ty proposed month ly 
rates are no higher than lhe"se rccenlly set for 
other new utilities. 

(3) The utility bel1eves ha a watv~r from t he 
gu1deline m1nimum levels of crAC w1ll provtde an 
economic so lu t 10n to t he burdens imposed by t he 
8axat1on of CIAC and 1s in the best interest of 
the compmany' s stockholders and cu~ tomets. 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 22846 
DOCKET NO. 891299-WS 
Page 1 

In accordance wi Lh R·lle 25-30.580 , Florida Admin t st rativc 
Code , the Corrunission can e xempt a utility Crom the gu1dclines 
cont .. ined tnerein in any cast.! where compltance will introduce 
unusual hardship or untcasonablc difCiculLy and it is shown 
LhaL it is not in the best tnLerest of Lhe customers of Lhe 
utility to require compliance. Although we recognize that the 
higher serv1ce ~vailabili y charges will 1ncreasc the Uttli y's 
i ncome tax liability, we do noL believe that ~:. he Utllily has 
s hown that compliance with the Rule wlll tntroduce unusual 
h a r d s h i p . F u r the r , s i n c e the mo n t h 1 y r a t e s f o r s e r v 1 c e a r e 
s1gn1ficantly lower 1f the higher service avallablltly charges 
are implemented, we f1nd that 1t 1s 1n the best interest of the 
c ustome r s to require compliance with Rule 25-30.580, Florida 
Admi nist rative Code . A comparison of the levels of net CIAC to 
net plant at bulldout under the Utility ' s proposed and the 
service availability charges determined to be app ·opriale by 
Lhc Commission is s hown o n Schedule No. 8. 

The following serv1ce availability charges are found to be 
appropriate and they arc , thcrefo1c, approved: 

~ervtcc Ava1labtlity Charges 

WATER 

Main Extension Charge 
Meter Installation Charge 

SEWER 

Ma in Extcns1on Charge 

Ef fee 1 vL_O.Hcs 

Approved 
Chatge 

$ 950 
$ 100 

$ 825 

Lake Utili y shall file a tan(( reflecting the rates 
and charges Jpproved herein within 30 days o t the 
effective date of th1s Order . The ra es shall be 
effec ive for meter readings on o r after 30 day s from the 
stamped approval date o n th(.; tanff sheets. The serv1ce 
availability charges shall be effective Cor connect1ons on 
o r after the stamped approval dale o n the ariff sheets. 

l.99 



500 

ORDER NO. 22846 
DOCKET NO . 891299-WS 
Page 8 

I is, therefore, 

ORDER~D by the Florida 
Lake Utility Company, Inc., 
Leesburg, Florida 32748 , 
charges set forth in the 
further 

Public 
25200 
s hall 
body 

Serv1ce Commission that 
U.S. H1ghway 27 Sou th, 
charge the rates and 

of this Order. It is 

ORDERED that Lake Utili t y shall submit tariff s heets 
reflecti ng the rates and service ava1labi 1 ity charges set 
forth in the body of this Order wi hin 30 days of the date 
of this Order . It is further 

ORDERED that the rates approved herein shall be 
effective for meter readings on or after 30 days from the 
stamped approval date of the tariff sheets. It is further 

ORDERED that the service availability charges shall 
become effective for connections made on o r after the 
stamped approval date on the tariff sheets . It is further 

ORDERED that Lake Utility s hall usc 
equity of 13.95%, established in the body 
i n future proceedings involving such things 
of AFUDC and interim rates . It is further 

the return o n 
of this Order, 
as calculat1on 

ORDERED that Lake Utility shol l file a repo rt with 
Lhis Commission, as set forth in the body o f thi s Order, 
regarding its intenti o n to supply spray effluent to the 
Plantation golf course. The report shall be fil ed within 
30 days of the date of lhis Ordct . Il is further 

ORDERED that the provisions of this Order, issued as 
proposed agency action, shall become final and effective 
unless an appropriate petiti o n Ln the f o rm provided by 
Rule 25-22.36 , Florida Administrative Code, is received by 
the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, 101 East 
Gaines Street , Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870, by the 
close of business on the dale set fort h in t he "Notice o f 
Further Proceedings o r Judicial Review" attached hereto . 
It is further 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 22846 
DOCKET NO. 8 91299-WS 
Page 9 

ORDERED that i n the event that this Order becomes 
final , this d ocket shall be closed. 

500 -1-f 

By ORDER of the Floc ida Public Corrunission, 

this 23 r d d ay of APRil. 

Repo r ting 
( S E A L ) 

ALC 

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDI Ci AL REVIEW 

The Flo rida Public Service Commission is requi r~d by 
Seclion 120.59(4), Flo rida Statutes, to not1fy par t1es o f any 
adml ni s rative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders 
that is available unde r Sect ions 120.57 or 120. 68, Fl orida 
Statutes , as well as the procedures and time limils that 
apply. Th is notice should not be construed to mean all 
requests for an adminis rative heari ng or judicial rev1ew will 
be granted or resu lt in the rel1ef sought. 

The action pro posed herei n is preliminary in natu re and 
will not become effective o r final, e xrept as pro vided by Rule 
25-22.029, Flori da Administrative Code. Any pe r son whose 
substantial interests are affected by the action proposed by 
t hi s o rde r may file a petition for a f ormal proceeding, as 
pr o v ided by Ru le 25-22.029(4), Florida Admini st rative Cod e, i n 
the form p rov ided by Rule 25-22 .036(7 ) (a) and (f), Florida 
Administrative Code. Thi s petition mu st be received by the 
Director, Div ision of Records a nd Repo rting at his offi ce at 
101 East Gaines Street , Tallahassee, Flooda 32399-0870, by t he 
close of ousiness o n May 14 , 1990 



500- [3 

ORDER NO. 22846 
DOCKET NO . 891299 - WS 
Page 10 

In Lhe absence of such a petition, this order shall become 
ef feet i ve on the day su!:>sequent to the above date as provided 
by Rule 25-22.029{6 ), Florida Adminis rative Code, and as 
reflecled in a subsequent order . 

Any objeclion or protesl filed in Lhis docket before lhe 
issuance date of this order is considf"red abandoned unless il 
sat1sfics t he foregoing conditions and is renewed wilhtn Lhe 
specified prolesl period. 

If this order becomes final and ef(eclivL on Lhe date 
described above. any party adversely affecled may reques l 
JUdic ia l rev1ew by the Florida Supreme Court 1n the case of an 
electClc , gas or telephone utility or by the F1rst District 
Court of Appeal in the case of a water or sewer utility by 
filing a notice of appeal with the Director, Divisio n of 
Records and Reporting and filing a copy of the notice of appeal 
and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing 
must be completed wilhin thirly {30) days of the effective date 
of this order, pursuant to Rule 9 . 110, Florida Rules of 
Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in t he form 
specified in Rule 9.900(a) , Florida Rules o f Appellate 
Procedu r e . 

I 

I 

I 



Lake Utility Company, Inc . 
Schedule of Water Rate Base 
At sot of Design Capacity 

Balance 
Per 

Description Piling 

Utility Plant i n Service 763,486 

Accumulated Depreciation (85,820) 

Contributions-in-aid- of-Construction (294,600) 

Accumulated Amortization of C. I .A. C. 17 ,4 00 

Plant Held for Future Use (82 , 597} 

Working Capital Allowance 6,128 

J 
\ 

0 
0 

. 
· 0 oz z ,.... 
8.-f 

C:Ul 
t&l:>( Q) 
OUO' 
c:oru 
000.. 

-

TOTAL 323,997 
=--~-=== 

Utility 
Adjust. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5,375 

5,375 
-=====~ 

-

Docket No . 891299-WS 
Schedule No. 1 

Balance 
Per 

Utility 

763,486 

0 

(85,820) 

(294,600} 

17,400 

(82,597} 

!.1,503 

329,372 
==-======= 

Conunission 
Adjust. 

Balance 
Per 

Commission 

538,613 (1) 1,302,099 

0 0 

(93 , 126)(2) (178 , 946) 

(609,450) (3) (904,050) 

82,978 (4) 100,378 

82,597 (5) 0 

0 11,503 

1,612 330,984 
=~=.:::::===-=== ==-===·=-

-



-Lake ut~_ .cy Company, Inc. 
Schedule of Wastewater Rate dase 
At 80% of Design Capacit y 

Balance 
Per 

Description Filing 

Utility Plant in Service 751,471 

Accumulated Depreciation (114,218) 

Contributions-in-aid-of-Construction (195,600) 

Accumulated Amortization of C.I.A.C. 

Plant Held For Future Use 

Working Capital Allowance 

c 
) 

0 
~ 

TOTAL 

13,047 

(186,876) 

7,449 

275,273 
=====:= 

-
Utility 
Adj ust. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5 ,630 

5,630 
====-====-= 

-Docket No . 891299-WS 
Schedule No. 2 

Balance 
Per 

Utility 

751,471 

0 

(114,218) 

(195,600) 

13,047 

(186,876) 

13, 329 

281,153 
--=====-== 

Balance 
Commission Per 

Adjust. Commission 

(10, 092) (1) 741, 379 

0 0 

(2,13 4) (2) (116 ,352) 

(307,650)(3) (503,250) 

38 ,964 (4) 

186,876 (5) 

0 

(94,036) 
=====-===== 

52,011 

0 

13, 329 

187 ,116 
=---===--===-=-



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO .22846 
DOCKET NO . 891299-HS 
Page 13 

LAKE UTILITY COMPANY. 1 NC. 
SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE 

Description 

Utility Plant-In-Service 

1) To adjust plant costs to 
reflect 80~ of des ign capacity 
and to match plant capacities 
with Its transmission. 
distribution and collection 
systems. 

Accumulated Depreciation 

2> To reflect adjustments made 
to UPIS 

Contri butions-In-a id-of-construction 

3> To reflect staff's recommended 
serv i ce availability charges 

CIAC Amortization 

4> To reflect adjustments made 
to CIAC 

Plant Held For Future Use 

S> To remove adjustment from 
utility's rate base 

s 538 613 

S( 93. 126> 

i 82.976 

S 8W,21 

SCHEDULE NO . 3 

Wastewater 

S< lO .OW 

sc 2.)34) 

S(30L65Q) 

U.86.876 



-Lake Ut~~~~y Company, Inc. 
Schedule of Water Operations 
At SOt of Design Capacity 

Balance 
Per 

Description Utility 

Operating Revenues 1\4,833 

Operating and Maintenance 92,021 

Depreciation Expense 11,021 

Taxes Other Than Income 16,349 

Income Taxes 4,422 

Total Operating Expenses 1231813 

Net Operating Income (8,980) 

Rate Base 323,997 
==-=====-= 

Rate of Return -2. 77t 

-
Commission 
Adjust . 

---------
0 

---------
0 

1,523 ( 1) 

2,296 ( 2) 

(4,422) (3) 
---------

(603) 
---------

603 
==-=-==-=-=.=-= 

Docket No . 891299-WS 
Schedule No . 4 

Commission 
Balance Adjust. 

Per Required 
Commission Revenue 
---------- -----------

114,833 58 , 646 
---------- -----------

92,021 0 

12,544 0 

18,645 2,638 

0 4,338 
---------- -----------

123,210 6,976 
---------- -----------

(8,377) 51,670 
==-======-== ======--=-=== 

330,984 
===--==-==== 

-2 . 53% 
==:===-=~= 

-
Required 

Revenue 
Per 

Commission 
-----------

(4) 173,47) 
-----------

92,021 

12,544 

(5) 21,283 

(6) 4,338 
-----------

1 30,186 
-----------

43,293 
====-==::== 

330,984 
='2::==-==== 

13. oat 
- -=::::.--=-



Lake Utility Company, Inc . 
Schedule of Wastewater Operations 
At 80% of Design Capacity 

Balance 
Per 

Description Utility 

Operating Revenues 122,374 

Operating and Maintenance 104 , 628 

Depreciation Expense 15,966 

Taxes Other Tha n Income 10,559 

Income Taxes 3 , 766 

Total Operating Expenses 134,919 

Net Operating Income (12,545) 
===-=~:a-== 

Rate Base 275 , 273 
=-==-======-= 

Rate of Return -4.56\ 
==-=======-= 

l.t"' -

Commission 
Ad just . 

---------
0 

---------
2,000 

(5 ,120) (1) 

755 ( 2) 

(3,766)(3) 
---------

(6,131) 
---------

6,131 
====:====:: 

-

Docket No. 891299-WS 
Schedule No. 5 

Commission 
Balance Adjust . 

Per Required 
Commission Revenue 
---------- -----------

1221374 34,912 
---------- -----------

106,628 0 

10,846 0 

11,314 1,571 

0 2 , 452 
---------- -----------

128,788 4, 023 
---------- -----------

(6 , 414 ) 30,889 
=-======== ==-======-= 

187,116 
----------------

-3.43 \ 
==-----=--=-=--= 

Required 
Revenue 

Per 
Commission 
-----------

(4) 157,286 
-----------

106 , 628 

10,846 

(5) 12 , 885 

(6) 2,452 
-----------

132,812 
-----------

24 ,474 
==-=:.======== 

1871 116 
:::z:::===-=-===== 

13 . 08\ 
::.--::.::.:::::.::-:!:-= 

-



ORDER NO. 22846 
DOCK ET NO. 891 299-WS 
Page 16 

LAKE UT I Ll T Y COMPANY, INC . 
ADJUSTMENTS TO SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS 

Des c r I p t I on 

Depreciation Expense 

1> To reflect adjustments made to 
UPIS and to ref lect Commission 
approved depreci at ion rates. 

Taxes Other Than Income 

2> To adjust property taxes to reflect 
the changes made to UPIS and to ref lect 
regu latory assessment fees at 4 .54. 

Income Taxes 

3> To reflect Staff's calculation of 
state and federal Income taxes at 
the requested revenue levels. 

Operating Revenues 

4 ) To adjust the requested operating 
revenue to a level which will 
allow the utility to earn a 13 . 08~ 
overall rate of return on Its water 
and wastewater rate bases . 

Taxes Other Than Income 

S> To reflect the Increase and decrease 
tn regulatory assessment fees 
resulting from the Increase and 
decrease In operating revenue. 

Income Taxes 

6> To reflect Staff's ca lculation of 
state and federal Income taxes at 
the recommended operating revenue level . 

Water 

s 1 .sn 

s 2.296 

$( 4 , 422) 

s 2.639 

S 4 a 3lB 

I 
SCHEDUL E NO. 6 

Wastewater 

S(S, 120> 

s ?55 

I 
S< 3 76,61 

}34,912 

s l, 571 

i 2,452 

I 



leke Ut ili t y C~. Inc. 
Schedule of Capltel Structure 
At 80X of Design Cepeclty 

Description 
................ . ............ ......... 
COM'a' Equity 

long erd Stlor t • T erw Debt 

Cust~r Oepoeltt 

M'lenc:H fr011 Auocleud Co.peniH 

Other 

U) 

~ 
I 

0\ 
0\ 
N 

\D~ 
..:-0\ 
(1)00 
N 
N • 
·0 oz z I' 
8~ 

\--\ 
O::Cil 
Cil:li::QI 
~ u 0\ 0111 

' 
000.. 

<:) 

-() 

-

It\ II'Ct lt\tnc:t 

Per Utlt lty Per 
Filing Ad just . Utility 

...... .. ...... .............. ............. ... 

2l9,70a 2}9,708 
359,562 359,562 

0 
0 
0 

............. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . ............ 
599,270 0 599,270 ........... ........... .... .....__ . 

lenge of Reasonableness: 

c-Jn Equi ty 

~ell tete of Return 

llaltne~ 

COftll 11 I on Per Recon. 

Adl~t . Coaalulon Adjust . 
............. . .. . ................. .. ... ...... .... 

239,708 (32,46&) 

359,562 (~.702) 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
. .............. . .............. 

0 599, 270 (51, 170) ............. .. ............ ......... 

Nigh lev 

12.9SX 

13.481 12.681 

-

Recon. 

Belence 
. . .. .. . . . . ... 

207,240 
310,1160 

0 
0 
0 

............. 

515,100 

••••••••• 

Docket No . 8<11299·11$ 

Sehed.l e llo. 7 

COst 
\Ieigh t Rate 

.............. . .............. 
40.00l 13.9SX 
60.00l 12.SOX 
o.oox a.oox 
o.oox o.oox 
o.oox o.oox 

.. ............. 
100.00X 

····-=--

Weigtntd 

Cost 
.. ............. . 

5.581 
7.50X 

o.oox 
o.oox 
o.oox 

. ......... ...... 
13.0SX . .......... 

-



ORDER NO . 22846 
DOCKET NO . 891299-WS 
Page 18 

Lake Utili ty eomp.ny. Inc. 
Schedul" of Net Plant to Net C. l A.C. 
At !OQJ of Oestgn CApaci ty 

Account 
h~r 

Account 
Oeser I ptiOII 

101 Ut ility PI nt In Service 
104 Accii'IUiated Oepreclat I on 

Net Plant 

271 C.I.A.C 
272 Ace~ . ~rtlzatlon of C 1 A C 

Net C J.A C 

~t C I A C I htt Plant 

Ut ility's Requeattd Charge 

Toul fRC'a 

la'e Utility C~any, Inc 
Schedule of het Plant to tt C. I.A.C. 
At !Oat of Oestgn Capacity 

Account 
11\J'IIbt!r 

101 
104 

271 
Z12 

Utility Plant 

Account 
Oeacrl pt1011 

In Service 
Accu.ula tld Oeprecletlon 

Net Plent 

C. I.A.C. 
Acc&n Nlo rtlza t1 011 of C I A C 

Ntt C I A C 

Net C I A.C I Htl Planl 

c lsslon Approved cn.~ge 

Total uc·. 

I 
Schedule No .8 

Utiltty'a Requeued Chlr;ea 
--------------------------------

lllter llasteo.ttter Toal 
------ --- ----------

1,474,744 801.741 2,276,485 
(222.788) (135.777) (358,564) ------ --· ----·----- ----------I. 251.956 665,964 1.917,921 .......... 

···~·-···· 
.......... 

&o9,000 274,000 883.000 
(75, 212) (35.924) (111.137) 

-·-------- ---------- ----------533,788 238.076 771.863 •....•.... •..•...... ...... -.. 
42 6-tX 35 75X 40. 24X ........ .._. ······-·· .......... 600 400 1.000 ········--· ....•••.•. ........... 
1.015 685 0 ..•....... . ......... •....••... 

I 

~lsslon Approved Charges 

\later Was tewater Totel 

1. 474,744 80l,HI 2.276,485 
(211. 788) ( 135. 777) (358.56 ) 

---------- ---·-----· ...................... 

1. 251.956 665,964 1.917.920 .......... .......... . .•.••.... 
1.065. 750 565.125 I. 630.875 
(131,622) (74,094) (205,716) 

---------- ---------- -·--------934.128 491.03l 1,425.159 .......... .......•.. . •........ 
74 .61X 73 . 73X H .31X •......... .......•.. . ......... 
1.050 8ZS 1.875 .......... .......... ••........ I 
l.OIS 68~ 0 .......... .......... ........... 


	Roll 5-1017
	Roll 5-1018
	Roll 5-1019
	Roll 5-1020
	Roll 5-1021
	Roll 5-1022
	Roll 5-1023
	Roll 5-1024
	Roll 5-1025
	Roll 5-1026
	Roll 5-1027
	Roll 5-1028
	Roll 5-1029
	Roll 5-1030
	Roll 5-1031
	Roll 5-1032
	Roll 5-1033
	Roll 5-1034
	Roll 5-1035



